
Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Senioren Mannschaft

1 Helmar Pircher Veert 147 149 150 148 147 147
Josef Swenne Veert 144 143 145 142 139 144
Leo Wollgarten Veert 125 118 117 121 126 134
Johannes Thiesen Veert 147 148 144 145 145 146
Johannes de Ryck Veert 118 130 120 127 121 126
Karlheiz Quinders Veert 137 134 142 145 143 142
Summe 438 440 439 438 435 437 2627

Punkte 6 6 6 6 6 6 36

2 Heinz Rinass Hartefeld 1 138 139 144 139 135 143
Heini Heier Hartefeld 1 139 141 137 136 137 140
Bernhard Soppe Hartefeld 1 143 142 141 136 143 140
Summe 420 422 422 411 415 423 2513

Punkte 5 5 4 3 5 5 27

3 Theo Alders Ver. Kapellen 143 139 145 138 137 144
Walter Merkel Ver. Kapellen 133 130 139 135 135 140
Annemie van Betteray Ver. Kapellen 133 131 137 131 138 138
Ruth Merkel Ver. Kapellen 133 129 135 138 131 131
Lia Dahms Ver. Kapellen 122 128 138 127 134 126
Maria Hoyer Ver. Kapellen 139 142 143 138 134 130
Summe 415 412 427 414 410 422 2500

Punkte 4 3 5 4 3 4 23
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4 Wilfried Schmitt Nicolai Issum 130 136 134 126 125 131
Heinz van den Brand Nicolai Issum 140 143 138 140 133 139
Klaus Galbiers Nicolai Issum 142 137 138 136 137 139
Kurt Pütz Nicolai Issum 130 129 131 127 132 135
Robert Jahnsen Nicolai Issum 132 141 139 140 128 132
Summe 414 421 415 416 402 413 2481

Punkte 3 4 2 5 1 3 18

5 Gerd Olbrich Sevelen 139 116 135 133 136 133
Joh. Teuwesen Sevelen 121 136 141 134 133 130
H.-Jürgen Reich Sevelen 139 138 142 139 146 142
Summe 399 390 418 406 415 405 2433

Punkte 2 1 3 2 4 1 13

6 Manfred Vierkötter Hartefeld 135 136 140 142 137 138
Klemens Ketteler Hartefeld 132 132 134 127 130 133
Helmut Otto Hartefeld 131 138 138 132 127 136
Friedhelm Kühle Hartefeld 131 133 131 129 136 126
Summe 398 407 412 403 403 407 2430

Punkte 1 2 1 1 2 2 9
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Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Senioren einzeln

Platz Name Verein 1.Kampf 2.Kampf 3.Kampf 4.Kampf 5.Kampf 6.Kampf Ringe

Di.28.09.10 Do.07.10.10 Mo.18.10.10 Do.28.10.10 Mo.08.11.10 Di.23.11.10

1 Helmar Pircher Veert 147 149 150 148 147 147 741

2 Johannes Thiesen Veert 147 148 144 145 145 146 731

3 Josef Swenne Veert 144 143 145 142 139 144 718

4 Bernhard Soppe Hartefeld 1 143 142 141 136 143 140 709

5 Karlheiz Quinders Veert 137 134 142 145 143 142 709

6 Theo Alders Ver. Kapellen 143 139 145 138 137 144 709

7 H.-Jürgen Reich Sevelen 139 138 142 139 146 142 708

8 Heinz Rinass Hartefeld 1 138 139 144 139 135 143 703

9 Heinz van den Brand Nicolai Issum 140 143 138 140 133 139 700

10 Maria Hoyer Ver. Kapellen 139 142 143 138 134 130 696

11 Heini Heier Hartefeld 1 139 141 137 136 137 140 694

12 Manfred Vierkötter Hartefeld 135 136 140 142 137 138 693

13 Klaus Galbiers Nicolai Issum 142 137 138 136 137 139 693

14 Robert Jahnsen Nicolai Issum 132 141 139 140 128 132 684

15 Walter Merkel Ver. Kapellen 133 130 139 135 135 140 682

16 Annemie van Betteray Ver. Kapellen 133 131 137 131 138 138 677

17 Gerd Olbrich Sevelen 139 116 135 133 136 133 676

18 Helmut Otto Hartefeld 131 138 138 132 127 136 675

19 Joh. Teuwesen Sevelen 121 136 141 134 133 130 674

20 Ruth Merkel Ver. Kapellen 133 129 135 138 131 131 668

21 Klemens Ketteler Hartefeld 132 132 134 127 130 133 661

22 Friedhelm Kühle Hartefeld 131 133 131 129 136 126 660

23 Wilfried Schmitt Nicolai Issum 130 136 134 126 125 131 657

24 Kurt Pütz Nicolai Issum 130 129 131 127 132 135 657

25 Lia Dahms Ver. Kapellen 122 128 138 127 134 126 653

26 Leo Wollgarten Veert 125 118 117 121 126 134 624

27 Johannes de Ryck Veert 118 130 120 127 121 126 624
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Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Damen Verein

1 Renate Holtermann Nicolay Issum D 141 137 140 143 135 135

Barbara Greitemeier Nicolay Issum D 129 140 138 143 144 139

Christa Hermsen Nicolay Issum D 143 135 137 133 142 141

Monika Kroll Nicolay Issum D 142 139 139 142 143 141

Summe 426 416 417 428 429 421 2537

Punkte 3 3 3 3 3 3 18

2 Mary Gruber Hartefeld D2 125 123 123 126 129 125

Renate Siemianowski Hartefeld D2 123 131 135 129 119 131

Berbel Schick Hartefeld D2 139 135 132 129 139 131

Doris Otto Hartefeld D2 139 137 140 142 137 139

Summe 403 403 407 400 405 401 2419

Punkte 2 2 2 2 2 2 12

3 Karin Kaufmann Hartefeld D1 126 115 115 134 134 125

Claudia Degenhardt Hartefeld D1 129 130 115 123 128 139

Gertrud Kühle Hartefeld D1 116 112 115 125 123 127

Summe 371 357 345 382 385 391 2231

Punkte 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
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Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Damen einzel

Platz Name Verein 1.Kampf 2.Kampf 3.Kampf 4.Kampf 5.Kampf 6.Kampf Ringe

Di.28.09.10 Do.07.10.10 Mo.18.10.10 Do.28.10.10 Mo.08.11.10 Di.23.11.10

1 Monika Kroll Nicolay Issum D 142 139 139 142 143 141 707

2 Barbara Greitemeier Nicolay Issum D 129 140 138 143 144 139 704

3 Christa Hermsen Nicolay Issum D 143 135 137 133 142 141 698

4 Doris Otto Hartefeld D2 139 137 140 142 137 139 697

5 Renate Holtermann Nicolay Issum D 141 137 140 143 135 135 696

6 Berbel Schick Hartefeld D2 139 135 132 129 139 131 676

7 Claudia Degenhardt Hartefeld D1 129 130 133 123 128 139 659

8 Renate Siemianowski Hartefeld D2 123 131 135 129 119 131 649

9 Karin Kaufmann Hartefeld D1 126 115 115 134 134 125 634

10 Mary Gruber Hartefeld D2 125 123 123 126 129 125 628

11 Gertrud Kühle Hartefeld D1 116 112 119 125 123 127 610
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Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Altersklasse Mannschaft

1 H.-Jakob Kempkens Boeckelt 1 144 149 147 146 148 147

Karl Post Boeckelt 1 145 149 147 143 143 146

Hans- Willi Derstappen Boeckelt 1 144 148 149 147 148 143

Matthias Kempkens Boeckelt 1 144 133 143 145 143 142

Emil Kempkens Boeckelt 1 138 146 147 140 146 144

Summe 433 446 443 438 442 437 2639

Punkte 8 10 10 10 10 8 56

2 Manfred Nösler Oermten 132 143 147 147 143 146

Franz Genender Oermten 146 147 141 143 141 148

Gerd Kroschewski Oermten 148 148 149 144 148 149

Reiner Helmes Oermten 146 140 143 145 146 144

Kilders Oermten 145 140 145 142 133 143

Summe 440 438 441 436 437 443 2635

Punkte 10 8 9 9 8 9 53

3 A. Gr.Brockhoff AER 1 135 137 136 135 141 141

Peter Engelen AER 1 145 148 144 143 146 148

Leo Windbergs AER 1 142 146 141 145 145 146

Hans-Josef Huppers AER 1 143 144 145 145 142 148

Gregor Jablonski AER 1 147 146 144 140 147 147

Summe 435 440 433 433 438 443 2622

Punkte 9 9 8 7 9 10 52
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4 Günter Tegler Kapellen 1 142 143 141 141 139 146

Adelheid Tegler Kapellen 1 142 143 145 142 148 146

Norbert Kröll Kapellen 1 142 143 137 134 140 143

Ingolf Tandler Kapellen 1 142 139 140 149 144 140

Summe 426 429 426 432 432 435 2580

Punkte 6 6 5 6 7 7 37

5 Paul Kempkens Boeckelt 2 146 145 145 146 146 147

Manfred Kempkens Boeckelt 2 131 128 139 134 136 137

Paul Quinders Boeckelt 2 134 133 130 135 133 134

Werner Schyrba Boeckelt 2 139 139 123 130 137 142

Ferdi Pasch Boeckelt 2 145 146 145 139 138 145

Summe 430 430 429 420 421 434 2564

Punkte 7 7 7 3 5 6 35

6 Johannes Soesters Hartefeld 143 144 144 147 141 142

Kalli Elster Hartefeld 131 139 140 135 141 142

Alois Bloemen Hartefeld 143 143 143 147 147 144

Bernd Hanke Hartefeld 127 133 126 135 131 134

Klaus Degenhardt Hartefeld 138 122 114 132 123 133

Heinz-Jakob Schmaelen Hartefeld 137 137 134 136 137

Summe 424 426 427 430 429 428 2564

Punkte 5 5 6 5 6 5 32
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Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Altersklasse Mannschaft

7 Wolfgang Kroll Nicolay Issum 141 141 140 144 145 137

Peter Strzysch Nicolay Issum 137 140 132 145 134 140

Hansi Holtermann Nicolay Issum 140 141 141 144 138 135

Jürgen Laskavi Nicolay Issum 100 128 135 128 126 126

Bernhard Greitemeier Nicolay Issum 142 133 131 137 135 135

Summe 423 422 416 433 418 412 2524

Punkte 3 3 4 7 3 2 22

8 Hartmut Wienen Veert 136 142 134 133 137 138

Werner Heine Veert 143 141 141 144 143 143

Dietmar Kersten Veert 121 137 130 129 129 126

H.-Josef Vißer Veert 111 95

Hubert Dohmen Veert 145 140 135 141 140 139

Summe 424 423 410 418 420 420 2515

Punkte 4 4 2 2 4 4 20

9 Robert Guntrum AER 2 138 134 136 130 139 138

Dietmar Horn AER 2 137 132 133 132 134 134

Johannes Kleinmanns AER 2 135 133 128 137 137 140

Ulf Rebel AER 2 139 140 142 142 132 138

Summe 414 407 411 411 410 416 2469

Punkte 1 2 3 1 1 3 11

10 Hermann Goosens Kapellen 2 140 129 136 141 142 135

K. Heinz Goosens Kapellen 2 136 125 127 144 133 140

Hans Joachim Dahms Kapellen 2 142 141 139 137 138 136

Manfred Peters Kapellen 2 134 128 126 125 123 122

Summe 418 398 402 422 413 411 2464

Punkte 2 1 1 4 2 1 11
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Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Alterklasse einzeln

Platz Name Verein 1.Kampf 2.Kampf 3.Kampf 4.Kampf 5.Kampf 6.Kampf Ringe

Di.28.09.10 Do.07.10.10 Mo.18.10.10 Do.28.10.10 Mo.08.11.10 Di.23.11.10

1 Gerd Kroschewski Oermten 148 148 149 144 148 149 742
2 H.-Jakob Kempkens Boeckelt 1 144 149 147 146 148 147 737
3 Hans- Willi Derstappen Boeckelt 1 144 148 149 147 148 143 736
4 Peter Engelen AER 1 145 148 144 143 146 148 731
5 Gregor Jablonski AER 1 147 146 144 140 147 147 731
6 Karl Post Boeckelt 1 145 149 147 143 143 146 730
7 Paul Kempkens Boeckelt 2 146 145 145 146 146 147 730
8 Manfred Nösler Oermten 132 143 147 147 143 146 726
9 Hans-Josef Huppers AER 1 143 144 145 145 142 148 725
10 Franz Genender Oermten 146 147 141 143 141 148 725
11 Leo Windbergs AER 1 142 146 141 145 145 146 724
12 Adelheid Tegler Kapellen 1 142 143 145 142 148 146 724
13 Alois Bloemen Hartefeld 143 143 143 147 147 144 724
14 Reiner Helmes Oermten 146 140 143 145 146 144 724
15 Emil Kempkens Boeckelt 1 138 146 147 140 146 144 723
16 Johannes Soesters Hartefeld 143 144 144 147 141 142 720
17 Ferdi Pasch Boeckelt 2 145 146 145 139 138 145 720
18 Matthias Kempkens Boeckelt 1 144 133 143 145 143 142 717
19 Ingolf Tandler Kapellen 1 142 139 140 149 144 140 715
20 Werner Heine Veert 143 141 141 144 143 143 714
21 Rainer Koberwitz Sevelen E 144 142 143 144 140 141 714
22 Günter Tegler Kapellen 1 142 143 141 141 139 146 713
23 Wolfgang Kroll Nicolay Issum 141 141 140 144 145 137 711
24 Norbert Kröll Kapellen 1 142 143 137 134 140 143 705
25 Hubert Dohmen Veert 145 140 135 141 140 139 705
26 Hansi Holtermann Nicolay Issum 140 141 141 144 138 135 704
27 Ulf Rebel AER 2 139 140 142 142 132 138 701
28 Kalli Elster Hartefeld 131 139 140 135 141 142 697
29 Hans Joachim Dahms Kapellen 2 142 141 139 137 138 136 697
30 Peter Strzysch Nicolay Issum 137 140 132 145 134 140 696
31 Hermann Goosens Kapellen 2 140 129 136 141 142 135 694
32 A. Gr.Brockhoff AER 1 135 137 136 135 141 141 690
33 Hartmut Wienen Veert 136 142 134 133 137 138 687
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34 Werner Schyrba Boeckelt 2 139 139 123 130 137 142 687
35 Robert Guntrum AER 2 138 134 136 130 139 138 685
36 Johannes Kleinmanns AER 2 135 133 128 137 137 140 682
37 Bernhard Greitemeier Nicolay Issum 142 133 131 137 135 135 682
38 Heinz-Jakob Schmaelen Hartefeld 137 137 134 136 137 0 681
39 K. Heinz Goosens Kapellen 2 136 125 127 144 133 140 680
40 Manfred Kempkens Boeckelt 2 131 128 139 134 136 137 677
41 Dietmar Horn AER 2 137 132 133 132 134 134 670
42 Paul Quinders Boeckelt 2 134 133 130 135 133 134 669
43 Bernd Hanke Hartefeld 127 133 126 135 131 134 660
44 Dietmar Kersten Veert 121 137 130 129 129 126 651
45 Klaus Degenhardt Hartefeld 138 122 114 132 123 133 648
46 Jürgen Laskavi Nicolay Issum 100 128 135 128 126 126 643
47 Manfred Peters Kapellen 2 134 128 126 125 123 122 636
48 Franz Schwevers Sevelen E 148 142 0 0 0 0 290
49 Johannes Reith Poelyck E 136 140 0 0 0 0 276
50 H.-Josef Vißer Veert 111 95 0 0 0 0 206
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